Household Energy Consumption
Canada, Provinces, Territories

2011-2021 (every 2 years)

Geography

Total, all energy types

Electricity

Natural gas

Heating oil

2011 | 2013 | 2015 | 2017 | 2019 | 2021

2011 | 2013 | 2015 | 2017 | 2019 | 2021

2011 | 2013 [ 2015 | 2017 [ 2019 | 2001

2011 | 2013 [ 2015 | 2017 [ 2019 | 2001

er household

Canada
Newfoundland and Labrador
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia

93.3
87.9
87.1
70.8
67.1
72.4
101.9
100.8
104.4
119.2
93.2

97.5 92.5 90.5
85.0 82.7 71.6
101.6 105.7 75.0
83.7 88.1 66.4
76.5 78.8 63.5
78.0 73.4 70.3
100.2 101.0 94.8
117.7 105.8 115.7
118.6 112.0 120.5
1371 1177 124.6
92.1 80.3 86.7

85.4
68.9
70.0
68.3
66.4
68.3
89.3
91.9
101.3
121.8
81.2

41.7
70.6
25.8
325
57.0
61.6
32.7
55.5
28.7
253
38.4

43.5
65.5
26.6
38.3
63.4
67.3
33.3
60.3
31.2
25.9
36.0

Gigajoules p
41.8 39.7 39.1
64.3 60.4 546
39.1 33.2 34.8
39.3 37.9 38.3
65.3 56.0 582
67.2 63.6 61.6
31.2 29.7 30.0
51.9 47.7 42.6
30.8 29.9 25.2
24.8 243 233
31.6 32.2 32.5

92.1
F

F

F

F
718
93.2
78.3
88.3
104.9
83.7

94.8
F

F

F

F
82.6
91.2
91.0
103.1
119.2
80.0

88.4 91.6
F . F

F . F

F . F

F . F
60.0 64.5
90.8 86.7
81.7 106.0
88.7 98.6
100.3 109.8
74.3 85.6

84.9
F

F

F
55.45
59.6
80.3
71.9
84.7
109.3
80.2

61.7
64.1
70.7
61.8
58.6
56.6
69.5

F

F

F
49.5

71.9
88.1
100.4
76.4
78.2
60.2
733
F

F

F
60.4

64.4 49.7
98.0 50.5
84.9 62.6
93.7 50.7
89.7 46.1
229 438
67.9 53.7

F . F

F F

F . F
89.2 F

60.1
64.7
57.9
61.4
61.5
61.4
60.2

F

E
E
E

Notes:

F - too unreliable to be published

E - use with caution

.. - not available for a specific reference period

Source: Statistics Canada, Table 25-10-0060-01.
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