

Household Energy Consumption
Canada, Provinces, Territories
2011-2021 (every 2 years)

Geography	Total, all energy types						Electricity						Natural gas						Heating oil					
	2011	2013	2015	2017	2019	2021	2011	2013	2015	2017	2019	2021	2011	2013	2015	2017	2019	2021	2011	2013	2015	2017	2019	2021
	Gigajoules per household																							
Canada	93.3	97.5	92.5	..	90.5	85.4	41.7	43.5	41.8	..	39.7	39.1	92.1	94.8	88.4	..	91.6	84.9	61.7	71.9	64.4	..	49.7	60.1
Newfoundland and Labrador	87.9	85.0	82.7	..	71.6	68.9	70.6	65.5	64.3	..	60.4	54.6	F	F	F	..	F	F	64.1	88.1	98.0	..	50.5	64.7
Prince Edward Island	87.1	101.6	105.7	..	75.0	70.0	25.8	26.6	39.1	..	33.2	34.8	F	F	F	..	F	F	70.7	100.4	84.9	..	62.6	57.9
Nova Scotia	70.8	83.7	88.1	..	66.4	68.3	32.5	38.3	39.3	..	37.9	38.3	F	F	F	..	F	F	61.8	76.4	93.7	..	50.7	61.4
New Brunswick	67.1	76.5	78.8	..	63.5	66.4	57.0	63.4	65.3	..	56.0	58.2	F	F	F	..	F	55.4 ^E	58.6	78.2	89.7	..	46.1	61.5
Quebec	72.4	78.0	73.4	..	70.3	68.3	61.6	67.3	67.2	..	63.6	61.6	71.8	82.6	60.0	..	64.5	59.6	56.6	60.2	22.9	..	43.8	61.4
Ontario	101.9	100.2	101.0	..	94.8	89.3	32.7	33.3	31.2	..	29.7	30.0	93.2	91.2	90.8	..	86.7	80.3	69.5	73.3	67.9	..	53.7	60.2
Manitoba	100.8	117.7	105.8	..	115.7	91.9	55.5	60.3	51.9	..	47.7	42.6	78.3	91.0	81.7	..	106.0	71.9	F	F	F	..	F	F
Saskatchewan	104.4	118.6	112.0	..	120.5	101.3	28.7	31.2	30.8	..	29.9	25.2	88.3	103.1	88.7	..	98.6	84.7	F	F	F	..	F	F
Alberta	119.2	137.1	117.7	..	124.6	121.8	25.3	25.9	24.8	..	24.3	23.3	104.9	119.2	100.3	..	109.8	109.3	F	F	F	..	F	F
British Columbia	93.2	92.1	80.3	..	86.7	81.2	38.4	36.0	31.6	..	32.2	32.5	83.7	80.0	74.3	..	85.6	80.2	49.5	60.4	89.2	..	F	F

Notes:
F - too unreliable to be published
E - use with caution
.. - not available for a specific reference period

Source: Statistics Canada, Table 25-10-0060-01.

10-Jul-24